
Schedule Animal Diversity - Invertebrates Autum 2023

Date Weekday Teachers Topic Where
2023-11-06 Monday Ulf Jondelius 9.00-15.00 Introduction to Metazoa. Porifera, Ctenophora and Cnidaria Zoom
2023-11-07 Tuesday Ulf Jondelius 9.00-15.00 Bilateria, Xenacoelomorpha, deuterostomes and protostomes. Gnathifera 

(Rotifera, Micrognathozoa, Gnathostomulida).
Zoom

2023-11-08 Wednesday Ulf Jondelius 9.00-15.00 Echinodermata, Annelida Zoom
2023-11-09 Thursday Tim Topper 9.00-15.00 Invertebrate fossils Zoom
2023-11-10 Friday Tim Topper 9.00-15.00 Invertebrate fossils Zoom
2023-11-13 Monday Travel to Tjärnö. See separate information. Arrival by 17.00
2023-11-14 Tuesday Ulf Jondelius, NN 9.00-12.00 Gastrotricha and Platyhelminthes

13.00 Collection trip with R/V Nereus
Tjärnö

2023-11-15 Wednesday Ulf Jondelius, NN 9.00-12.00 Nemertea, Mollusca.
13.00— Lab

Tjärnö

2023-11-16 Thursday Ulf Jondelius, NN 9.00-12.00 Collection trip with R/V Nereus 13.00—Lab Tjärnö
2023-11-17 Friday Oleksandr 

Holovachov
9.00-12.00 Nematoda and other Cycloneuralia.
13.00— Lab

Tjärnö

2023-11-18 Saturday Ulf Jondelius, NN 9.00-11.00 Phoronida, Brachiopoda, Bryozoa. Excursion on Saltö. 
Collection on the shore and in freshwater. Study/work on projects

Tjärnö

2023-11-19 Sunday Ulf Jondelius, NN Study/work on projects. Lab. Review at 17.00 Tjärnö
2023-11-20 Monday Ulf Jondelius, NN 9.00-12.00 Collection trip with R/V Nereus 

13.00—Lab
Tjärnö

2023-11-21 Tuesday Ulf Jondelius, NN 9.00-12.00 Arthropoda (Pantopoda, Xiphosura and Pancrustacea).
13.00— Lab

Tjärnö

2023-11-22 Wednesday Ulf Jondelius, NN 8.30-10.30 Plankton sampling with R/V Nereus.
10.30-12.00 Lab Plankton studies. 
13.00-16.00 Plankton studies (NN on collection trip for dugga) continued. 
16.00-17.00 Metazoan phylogeny

Tjärnö

2023-11-23 Thursday Ulf Jondelius, NN 9.00-12.00 Study/work on projects. 
13.00 Dugga (practical test).
Cleaning of the lab.

Tjärnö

2023-11-24 Friday Return trip from Tjärnö
2023-11-27 Monday Victor Passanha 9.00-12.00 Terrestrial arthropods. Chelicerata, Myriapoda.

13.00-16.00 Terrestrial arthropods. Chelicerata, Myriapoda.
Zoom

2023-11-28 Tuesday Tobias Malm 9.00-12.00 Apterygota. Evolution of wings 
13.00-16.00 Article discussion

Zoom

2023-12-29 Wednesday Hege Vårdal 9.00-12.00 Polyneoptera overview. Zoolsidan.
13.00-16.00 lab

Zoom

2023-12-30 Thursday Hege Vårdal 9.00-12.00. Paraneoptera
13.00-15.00 Holometabola. Hymenoptera

Zoom
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Date Weekday Teachers Topic Where
2023-12-01 Friday Johannes Bergsten 9.00-12.00 Holometabola. Coleoptera etc.

13.00-16.00 Lab
Zoom

2023-12-04 Monday Emma Wahlberg
Tobias Malm

9.00-12.00 Lab and photo quiz
13.00-16.00 Holometabola, Trichoptera, Lepidoptera

Zoom

2023-12-05 Tuesday Work on individual projects, preparation for seminar, study for exam.
2023-12-06 Wednesday Work on individual projects, preparation for seminar, study for exam.
2023-12-07 Thursday Work on individual projects, preparation for seminar, study for exam.
2023-12-08 Friday Work on individual projects, preparation for seminar, study for exam.
2023-12-11 Monday Work on individual projects, preparation for seminar, study for exam.
2023-12-12 Tuesday Work on individual projects, preparation for seminar, study for exam.
2023-12-13 Wednesday Work on individual projects, preparation for seminar, study for exam.
2023-12-14 Thursday Work on individual projects, preparation for seminar, study for exam.
2023-12-15 Friday Ulf Jondelius 13.00 seminar on “Problematica” (Instructions given at Tjärnö) Zoom
2023-12-18 Monday Study for exam
2023-12-19 Tuesday Study for exam
2023-12-20 Monday 9.00-14.00 Exam. 

Questions will be e-mailed at 09.00 and should be returned by 14.00 by e-mail.
2024-01-12 Friday Deadline for submission of individual project at 17.00 (via Athena). Course ends
2024-01-17 Wednesday Second oppotunity exam
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